8521 (OL)

FORM PTO-1595

12.18.01

RE

12-31-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101928124

	101928124	Patent and Trademark Office
DMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	I hatte was	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of I	receiving party(ies):
	Name: Polaroi	id Corporation
	Internal Address: Patent	
Richard A. Pineau	Street Address: 784 Me	morial Drive
Sandra B. Lawrence	City: Cambri	idge State: MA Zip: 02l39
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Box Yes $oxtime$] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	e e	
Other	Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: November 19 and 20, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the app	olication is:
ii tiiis document is being med together with a new applied	2101, 110 CACCENCY COME OF 1110 OF 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
.,		
Additional num	│ nbers attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Polaroid Corporation	7 Total foo (27CED 2 4:	1) \$40.00
Internal Address: Patent Department	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41	1) \$40.00
Street Address: 784 Memorial Drive	☐ Enclosed	
City: Cambridge State: MA Zip: 02139		
Only.	☐ Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account numb	ber:
	16-2195	
2/28/2001 AAHMED1 00000131 162195 10022924	(attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:581 40.00 CH DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ir original document.	nformation is true and correct and a	iny attached copy is a true copy of the
Orlando Lopez	S/gnature /	December 18, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and do	cument: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations,

I, Richard A. Pineau of No. Andover, Massachusetts, in the (County of Essex) Commonwealth of Massachusetts and Sandra B. Lawrence of Brookline, Massachusetts in the (County of Norfolk) Commonwealth of Massachusetts being the inventors of a certain invention for

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRINTING REMOTE IMAGES USING A NETWORK-ENABLED PRINTER,

as fully set forth and described in the application executed by me on this day, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto POLAROID CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office and place of business at 784 Memorial Drive, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and in and to the said invention, in and for all countries.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE will, at any time upon request, without further cost to us and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 19 day of November 2001.	I have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal, this
	Richard A. Pineau
Commonwealth of Massachusetts) : ss.
County of Middlesex)
Richard A. Pineau to me known	mber 2001, before me, the subscriber, personally came and known to me to be the same person described in and ment, and duly acknowledged to me that s/he executed the

(SEAL)

ELEANOR R. RINGLAND Notary Public My Commission Expires Feb. 1, 2002

Notary Public

Eleanor R. Ringland

1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 012396 FRAME: 0760

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal, this
20 day of November 2001.	
	- Saus
Commonwealth of Magaahyaatta	Sandra B. Lawrence
Commonwealth of Massachusetts) : ss.
County of Middlesex)
	a and known to me to be the same person described in and nent, and duly acknowledged to me that s/he executed the
	Cleanoz R. Rengland Notary Public
	Notary Public
(SEA	
	ELEANOR R. RINGLAND Notary Public My Commission Expires Feb. 1, 2002

RECORDED: 12/18/2001

2 of 2